
Mayville State (12-5) -vs- Concordia (NE) (12-8)
3/9/2026 at Winter Haven, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trent Schlim (1-0)
Loss: Carson Steinmetz (0-2)
Save: DJ Andersen (2)
HBP: Tyler Boden, DJ Andersen
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 250   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mayville State 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 9 1
Concordia (NE) 3 0 0 2 1 0 X 6 6 0

Mayville State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cam Goff rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Kevin Conway dh 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Jalen Denton lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Zachary Evanochko 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Jack McQueen 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Keegan Neva 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Quinn Pershing ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marshall Judisch cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Bode Roberts ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tony Villarreal ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tyler Boden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Steinmetz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Hindermann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Dutke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 1 7 7

2B: Robert Gurney (1); Jalen Denton (1); Zachary Evanochko (1)
HR: Cam Goff (2)
HBP: Jalen Denton (1)
E: Tony Villarreal (1)

Concordia (NE) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carson Burnett 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jaeden Jordahl 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Andrew Fetty dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Bronx Lewis cf/rf 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
Luke Wilson lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Zackery Day pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Layton Rivas cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jimmy Blumberg 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jake Watson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Draper rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Caden Alfson c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Jake Tyler ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Cade Vanis ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cameron Pickens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Schlim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DJ Andersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 6 5 6 6 8

2B: Caden Alfson (1)
HR: Bronx Lewis (2); Luke Wilson (1)
SB: Carson Burnett (1); Zackery Day (4); Cade Vanis (1)
HBP: Jaeden Jordahl (1)

Mayville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Boden 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 2 –
Carson Steinmetz (L, 0-2) 2.0 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 0 5 –
Owen Hindermann 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Connor Dutke 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Totals 6 6 6 6 6 1 0 1 0 25 32 5 7

Concordia (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Pickens 3.0 6 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 15 15 5 1 –
Trent Schlim (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 –
DJ Andersen (S, 2) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 –
Totals 9 4 4 1 7 2 0 1 0 30 32 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 1st MAY CUN
Robert Gurney doubled (0-0). 0 0
Cam Goff homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Robert Gurney scored. 2 0
Kevin Conway singled (0-0). 2 0
Jalen Denton flied out to lf (0-0); Kevin Conway did not advance. 2 0
Zachary Evanochko flied out to cf (0-0); Kevin Conway did not advance. 2 0
Jack McQueen flied out to lf (0-0); Kevin Conway did not advance. 2 0

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 1st MAY CUN
Carson Burnett grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Jaeden Jordahl singled (0-0). 2 0
Andrew Fetty flied out to lf (0-0); Jaeden Jordahl did not advance. 2 0
Bronx Lewis homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Jaeden Jordahl scored. 2 2
Luke Wilson homered, RBI (0-0). 2 3
Jimmy Blumberg grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Mayville State - Top of 2nd MAY CUN
Keegan Neva grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Marshall Judisch struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3
Tony Villarreal lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 2nd MAY CUN
Alex Draper struck out looking (0-0). 2 3
Caden Alfson doubled (0-0). 2 3
Zackery Day pinch ran for Caden Alfson. 2 3
Jake Tyler lined out to lf (0-0); Zackery Day did not advance. 2 3
Carson Burnett walked (0-0); Zackery Day stole third. 2 3
Jaeden Jordahl hit by pitch (0-0); Carson Burnett advanced to second; Zackery Day did not advance. 2 3
Andrew Fetty struck out swinging (0-0); Jaeden Jordahl did not advance; Carson Burnett did not advance;
Zackery Day did not advance. 2 3

Mayville State - Top of 3rd MAY CUN
Caden Alfson to c for Zackery Day. 2 3
Robert Gurney struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3
Cam Goff flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Kevin Conway struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 3rd MAY CUN
Carson Steinmetz to p for Tyler Boden. 2 3
Bronx Lewis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Luke Wilson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 3
Jimmy Blumberg struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3

Mayville State - Top of 4th MAY CUN
Jalen Denton doubled (0-0). 2 3
Zachary Evanochko singled, RBI (0-0); Jalen Denton scored. 3 3
Jack McQueen singled (0-0); Zachary Evanochko advanced to second. 3 3
Jack McQueen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zachary Evanochko advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Trent Schlim to p for Cameron Pickens. 3 3
Keegan Neva struck out swinging (0-0); Jack McQueen did not advance; Zachary Evanochko did not
advance. 3 3



Marshall Judisch struck out swinging (0-0); Jack McQueen did not advance; Zachary Evanochko did not
advance. 3 3
Tony Villarreal flied out to rf (0-0); Jack McQueen did not advance; Zachary Evanochko did not advance. 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 4th MAY CUN
Alex Draper grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3
Caden Alfson walked (0-0). 3 3
Zackery Day pinch ran for Caden Alfson. 3 3
Cade Vanis pinch hit for Jake Tyler. 3 3
Cade Vanis walked (0-0); Zackery Day advanced to second. 3 3
Cade Vanis stole second; Zackery Day stole third. 3 3
Carson Burnett grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Cade Vanis advanced to third; Zackery Day scored. 3 4
Cade Vanis scored on a wild pitch. 3 5
Jaeden Jordahl grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 5

Mayville State - Top of 5th MAY CUN
Caden Alfson to c for Zackery Day. 3 5
Jake Tyler to ss for Cade Vanis. 3 5
Robert Gurney flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5
Cam Goff grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Kevin Conway singled (0-0). 3 5
Kevin Conway advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 5
Jalen Denton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Kevin Conway did not advance. 3 5

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 5th MAY CUN
Owen Hindermann to p for Carson Steinmetz. 3 5
Andrew Fetty flied out to ss (0-0). 3 5
Bronx Lewis homered, RBI (0-0). 3 6
Luke Wilson singled (0-0). 3 6
Jake Watson pinch hit for Jimmy Blumberg. 3 6
Zackery Day pinch ran for Luke Wilson. 3 6
Zackery Day stole second. 3 6
Jake Watson walked (0-0); Zackery Day stole third. 3 6
Jimmy Blumberg pinch ran for Jake Watson. 3 6
Alex Draper struck out swinging (0-0); Jimmy Blumberg did not advance; Zackery Day did not advance. 3 6
Caden Alfson walked (0-0); Jimmy Blumberg advanced to second; Zackery Day did not advance. 3 6
Layton Rivas pinch ran for Caden Alfson. 3 6
Jake Tyler flied out to 2b (0-0); Layton Rivas did not advance; Jimmy Blumberg did not advance; Zackery
Day did not advance. 3 6

Mayville State - Top of 6th MAY CUN
Bronx Lewis to rf. 3 6
Layton Rivas to cf for Zackery Day. 3 6
Jimmy Blumberg to 3b. 3 6
Alex Draper to lf. 3 6
Caden Alfson to c for Layton Rivas. 3 6
Zachary Evanochko doubled (0-0). 3 6
Jack McQueen flied out to ss (0-0); Zachary Evanochko did not advance. 3 6
Quinn Pershing pinch hit for Keegan Neva. 3 6
Quinn Pershing struck out swinging (0-0); Zachary Evanochko did not advance. 3 6
Bode Roberts pinch hit for Marshall Judisch. 3 6
Bode Roberts struck out swinging (0-0); Zachary Evanochko did not advance. 3 6

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 6th MAY CUN
Keegan Neva to 3b for Quinn Pershing. 3 6
Marshall Judisch to cf for Bode Roberts. 3 6



Connor Dutke to p for Owen Hindermann. 3 6
Carson Burnett reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 3 6
Jaeden Jordahl struck out swinging (0-0); Carson Burnett stole second. 3 6
Andrew Fetty walked (0-0); Carson Burnett did not advance. 3 6
Bronx Lewis struck out swinging (0-0); Andrew Fetty did not advance; Carson Burnett did not advance. 3 6
Layton Rivas flied out to lf (0-0); Andrew Fetty did not advance; Carson Burnett did not advance. 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 7th MAY CUN
DJ Andersen to p for Trent Schlim. 3 6
Tony Villarreal grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 6
Robert Gurney flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6
Cam Goff homered, RBI (0-0). 4 6
Kevin Conway walked (0-0). 4 6
Jalen Denton hit by pitch (0-0); Kevin Conway advanced to second. 4 6
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jalen Denton did not advance; Kevin Conway did not
advance. 4 6

Concordia (NE) - Bottom of 7th MAY CUN


